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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

ELEVANCE HEALTH, INC.,
COMMUNITY INSURANCE COMPANY,
WELLPOINT INSURANCE COMPANY, and
WELLPOINT TEXAS, INC.,

Plaintiffs,

V.

XAVIER BECERRA, in his official capacity as Case No.
Secretary of Health and Human Services, U.S.
Department of Health and Human Services

and
CHIQUITA BROOKS-LASURE, in her official
capacity as Administrator, Centers for Medicare and

Medicaid Services

Defendants.

NOTICE OF RELATED CASE

Pursuant to Local Rule 3.3, Plaintiff(s) hereby state that this case is related to another case
that is currently pending in this District, Humana Inc. and Americans for Beneficiary Choice v.
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services,
Xavier Becerra and Chiquita Brooks-Lasure, Civil Action No. 4:24-cv-001004-O (O’Connor, J.).
These cases are related because they “arise[] from a common nucleus of operative fact,” being the
2025 Star Ratings for Medicare Advantage and Part D health plans, and further involves certain
common allegations regarding, among other things, blinded agency data. Local Rule 3.3(b)(3).
The cases involve the same defendants and challenge the same type of agency conduct regarding
implementation of the Star Ratings process and calculation of 2025 Star Ratings for Medicare

Advantage and Part D health plans.
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Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Lesley C. Reynolds
Martin J. Bishop

Texas Bar No. 24086915
Steven D. Hamilton (pro hac vice forthcoming)
REED SMITH LLP

10 South Wacker Drive
40th Floor

Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 207-1000 telephone
(312) 207-6400 facsimile
mbishop@reedsmith.com
shamilton@reedsmith.com

Lesley C. Reynolds

Northern District of Texas Bar No. 487580DC
Lara E. Parkin (pro hac vice forthcoming)
David A. Bender (pro hac vice forthcoming)
REED SMITH LLP

1301 K Street, N.W.

Suite 1000 — East Tower

Washington, D.C. 20005

(202) 414-9200 telephone

(202) 414-9299 facsimile
Ireynolds@reedsmith.com
Iparkin@reedsmith.com
dbender@reedsmith.com

Scott T. Williams

Texas Bar No. 00791937
REED SMITH LLP

2850 N. Harwood Street

Suite 1500

Dallas, TX 75201

(469) 680-4200 telephone
(469) 680-4299 facsimile
scott.williams@reedsmith.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs



